DOC # 0752122 10/12/2009 12:48 PM Deputy: SD OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DONALD FRENCH

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-1009 PG-2406 RPTT:

16.00

APN# 1420-28-312-023

Recording requested by: D. FRENCH

When recorded, mail to:

Name: Donald E. FRENCH

Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office

Address: 620 MARSH AVE.

Document prepared by:

Name

State/Zip: NV 89509

Address

City/State/Zip

Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 1420-28-312-023

Quitclaim Deed

This Quitclaim Deed is made on	TOBER 12 2009	, between
DENALD AND LILLIE FRANCE LIVING TO	Grantor, of 620 MARSH AUF	
, City of REND	, State of NEUADA	,
and DONALD E & LICEIS M. FRANCE	, Grantee, of 620 MARSH AUL.	
, City of Rtwo	, State of NEUAAA	
/ /	<i>T</i>)	
For valuable consideration, the Grantor here	by quitclaims and transfers all right, title, and it	nterest held by
the Grantor in the following described real e	estate and improvements to the Grantee, and his	or her heirs
and assigns, to have and hold forever, locate	dat 2884 SAN JUAN CIR.	
, City of	, State of NEUADA	:
SER EXHIBIT A		

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.

Taxes for the tax year of 2609 shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

BK- 1009 PG- 2407

Dated: 6CTUBER 12, 2009
Danie S. Frem Lillis M. Rend Signature of Grantor
Denter E. Father Lillis M. French Name of Grantor
Signature of Witness #1 Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witness #2
State of Menada County of Malas On Atober 12, 2009, the Grantor's Danala 12/1/15 Isench,
personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person describe in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence.
Notary Signature SHANNON DECORSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 06-109021-5 MY APPT. EXPIRES OCT. 2, 2010
Notary Public, In and for the County of 3/1/45 State of 1/4/46 My commission expires: 10/2/2010 Seal
Send all tax statements to Grantee.

BK- 1009 PG- 2408 0752122 Page: 3 Of 3 10/12/2009

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 152, in Block A, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-06 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 6, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 28, 2002, in Book 0602, at Page 10142, as Document No. 546028.

APN: 1420-28-312-023

